# 374651

# CH \$40.00

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Minco Technology Labs, Inc.		05/21/2010	CORPORATION: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Minco Technology Labs, LLC	
Street Address:	1805 Rutherford Lane	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78754	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3746519	M MINCO TECHNOLOGY LABS, INC.

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216/586-7778

Email: skoston@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Hackwelder, Esq.

Address Line 1: Jones Day, North Point, 901 Lakeside Ave

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	380084-600012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Hackwelder, Esq.
Signature:	/Scott W. Hackwelder/
Date:	06/01/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0606

900163419

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC120#page1.tif source=DOC120#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0607

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Trademark Assignment") is entered into as of May 21, 2010 (the "Effective Date") by and between Minco Technology Labs, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignor"), and Minco Technology Labs, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the trademark "MINCO Technology Labs, Inc. (and Design)", Registration Number 3,746,519 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the purchase of certain assets of ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, including its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark along with all claims to prior infringement of the Trademark;

ASSIGNOR also assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in all foreign countries, and all applications for trademark registrations in foreign countries on said trademark and any Certificates of Registration which may evolve therefrom; and

ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as its true and lawful attorney-in-fact on Assignor's and Assignee's behalf and in Assignor's and/or Assignee's name, place and stead, to execute any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to effect the conveyance to the Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, of the right, title and interest whose conveyance is made hereby, and to enable such right, title and interest to be recorded in the United States and all foreign countries, and to enable Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives to sustain or renew the Trademark, and to maintain, perfect, support and protect the right, title and interest of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, in and to the Trademark and any registrations issued in connection therewith

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the ASSIGNEE's rights therein, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to ASSIGNOR.

[Signature Page Follows]

CHI-1754682v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0608

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been signed on behalf of Assignor as of the date first written above.

MINCO TECHNOLOGY LABS, INC.

State of Texas

County of Travis

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008: we me this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of

) ) SS

2010

WILLIAM PATRICK MCCORD Notery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 05, 2012

CHI-1754682v1

**RECORDED: 06/01/2010** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0609**